
Thank you for purchasing our Studio Designs, Inc.
Gracias por comprar nuestro mueble Studio Designs, Inc.

Merci d’avoir acheté un meuble Studio Designs, Inc.
Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Studio Designs, Inc.

KUBX PRO MOBILE STORAGE CART
    #53000 White • Blanco • Blanc • Weiß
    #53001 Black • Negro • Noir • Schwarz 
    #53002 Turquoise • Azul Turquesa • Bleu Turquoise • Türkis
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Office: 562.942.0492
Product Support Line: 866.942.0492

www.studiodesigns.com
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS  |  INSTRUCCIONES PARA ARMAR

DIRECTIVES DE MONTAGE  |  MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

Carefully unpack and identify each component before attempting to assemble. Refer to parts list. Please take care 
when assembling the unit and always set the parts on a clean, soft surface. Do not use power tools to assemble. 
A Phillips screwdriver may be required for assembly. If you require any assistance with assembly, 
parts, or information on other products, please visit our website: www.studiodesigns.com or call us. 
Check screws, nuts and bolts periodically (or every 6 months). Tighten if necessary. Help us improve 
our products by filling out our Customer Response Card at www.studiodesigns.com/crc.

WARNING: Weight limit: 50 lbs.
Do not exceed this limit! Please use care and good judgement when using your furniture. 

Desempaque cuidadosamente e identifique cada componente antes de tratar de empezar su ensambladura. 
Verifique la lista de partes. Por favor tenga cuidado cuando arme la unidad y siempre coloque las piezas sobre una 
superficie plana, suave y limpia. Un destornillador Phillips puede ser necessario para ensamblar. 
Si necesita ayuda con el armado, partes o información sobre otros productos, viste por favor 
nuestra página en el internet: www.studiodesigns.com o por favor llámenos. Revise los tornillos, 
tuercas y los pernos periódicamente (o cada 6 meses). Aprietelos si es necesario. Ayúdenos a 
mejorar nuestros productos sometiendo nuestro formulario: www.studiodesigns.com/crc.

AVISO: Límite de peso: 23 kgs.
¡No exceda este limite! Use por favor cuidado y buen juicio al usar su mueble.

Avant de commencer l’assemblage, déballez délicatement toutes les pièces et repérez-les sur la liste des 
pièces. Procédez avec soins durant l’assemblage et posez toujours les pièces sur une surface propre, douce 
et lisse. Une tournevis Phillips peut être nécessaire pour l’assemblage. Si vous avez besoin 
d’aide concernant l’assemblage ou les pièces, ainsi que des informations sur d’autres produits, 
visitez-nous au: www.studiodesigns.com où nous appeller. Révisez les vis, écrous et des boulons 
périodiquement (ou chaque 6 mois). Serrez s’il est nécessaire. Aidez-nous à améliorer nos produits 
en soumettant un formulaire : www.studiodesigns.com/crc.

ATTENTION : Limite de poids : 23 kgs.
Ne depassez pas cette limite! Précaution et bon sens sont de rigueur lorsque vous utilisez vos meubles.

Packen Sie jede Komponente sorgfältig aus und identifizieren Sie sie, bevor Sie versuchen, sie zusammenzubauen. 
Siehe Teileliste. Bitte gehen Sie beim Zusammenbau des Gerätes vorsichtig vor und legen Sie die Teile immer auf 
eine saubere, weiche Unterlage. Verwenden Sie zum Zusammenbauen keine Elektrowerkzeuge. 
Für die Montage kann ein Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher erforderlich sein. Wenn Sie Hilfe bei der 
Montage, Teilen oder Informationen zu anderen Produkten benötigen, besuchen Sie bitte unsere 
Website: www.studiodesigns.com oder rufen Sie uns an. Überprüfen Sie Schrauben, Muttern und 
Bolzen regelmäßig (oder alle 6 Monate). Bei Bedarf festziehen. Helfen Sie uns, unsere Produkte zu 
verbessern, indem Sie unsere Kundenantwortkarte unter www.studiodesigns.com/crc ausfüllen.

WARNUNG: Gewichtsgrenze: 23 kgs.
Überschreiten Sie diese Grenze nicht! Bitte verwenden Sie Ihre Möbel sorgfältig und mit gutem Urteilsvermögen.
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Carrito
Chariot
Wagen

Caster
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Roulette
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Locking Caster
Ruedo con Freno

Roulette avec Freine
Feststellrad
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Shelf
Estante
Étagère
Regal

Cover
Cubierta

Couverture
Abdeckung

Small Cover
Cubierta Pequeña
Couverture Petite
Kleine Abdeckung

4 5 6x4 x1 x1
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Studio Designs (the “Company”) warrants to the original purchaser that this product will be free from defects in its workmanship and materials, 
under normal residential use and service conditions, as described herein. The Company will repair or replace, at its option, without charge to the 
original purchaser only, the defective product or parts for a period of ten (10) years (or Thirty (30) days on closeouts and discounted products) from 
the date of purchase and while owned by the original purchaser. This warranty shall be effective for the applicable time period beginning from date 
of purchase as shown on your original sales receipt. Replacement parts can only be supplied if parts are available. Items out of production may be 
unavailable. The Company’s obligation under this warranty is limited to repairing or replacing products or parts as provided herein. This product 
has been designed for and is intended for residential use only. This warranty is original purchaser’s sole remedy for product defects, and this 
warranty does not extend to any product, or damage to any product, caused by or attributable to abuse or misuse, products used for commercial 
or rental purposes, use modification of, or attachments to the product, and products or parts not used, maintained, or installed in accordance with 
the Company’s installation, maintenance and/or applicable guidelines. The warranty extended hereunder is in lieu of any and all other warranties, 
express or implied, including without limitation any implied warranty of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose. The Company will 
not be responsible for indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also 
have other rights which may vary from state to state. Call or email the Company for the procedure to follow when making warranty claims. Be 
prepared to explain the defect, provide your name, address, phone number, model number and purchase receipt information (date of purchase and 
retailer). If you require assistance with assembly or parts, visit www.studiodesigns.com or call 866-942-0492. We appreciate your feedback and 
invite you to visit www.studiodesigns.com/crc to complete our Customer Response Card.

Studio Designs (la “Empresa”) garantiza al comprador original que este producto estará libre de defectos tanto de fabricación como en los materiales 
utilizados bajo el uso, servicio y condiciones normales residenciales, tal como se describe a continuación. La Empresa reparará o reemplazará, 
como una opción, sin cargo alguno únicamente al comprador original, el producto o las partes defectuosas por un período de diez (10) años (o 
(treinta (30) días si son productos de saldo y con descuento) desde la fecha de compra y mientras éste siga siendo propiedad del comprador original. 
Esta garantía será efectiva para el período de tiempo pertinente a partir de la fecha de compra que se muestra en el recibo de venta original. Las 
partes de reemplazo únicamente podrán ser proporcionadas si éstas se encuentran disponibles. Los artículos que estén descontinuados podrían 
no estar disponibles. La obligación de la Empresa bajo esta garantía se limita a la reparación o el reemplazo de los productos o las partes como se 
describe en ésta. Este producto ha sido diseñado para, y con el propósito de que sea para uso residencial únicamente. Esta garantía es el recurso 
exclusivo respecto a productos defectuosos para el comprador, y esta garantía no se extiende a cualquier otro producto, o los daños a cualquier 
otro producto, causados por, o atribuibles al abuso o mal uso, productos utilizados para propósitos comerciales o de arrendamiento, modificación 
en el uso de, o anexos al producto, y productos o partes que no sean usadas, mantenidas en buenas condiciones, o instaladas de acuerdo con las 
directrices de instalación y mantenimiento de la Empresa, y/o otras directrices pertinentes. Conforme a la presente extensión de esta garantía, en 
vez de cualquier y todas las otras garantías, expresas o  implícitas, incluyendo sin limitación cualquier garantía tácita de comercialidad o capacidad 
para un propósito particular. La Empresa no será responsable de los daños indirectos, especiales, incidentales o consecuentes. En algunos 
estados no se permite la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que las limitaciones o exclusiones anteriores podrían 
no ser aplicables para usted. Esta garantía  le ofrece derechos legales específicos. Usted también podría tener otros derechos, los cuales podrían 
variar en cada estado. Llame o envíe un correo electrónico a la Empresa para el procedimiento que usted debe seguir al hacer reclamaciones de 
garantía. Esté preparado para explicar el defecto, proporcione su nombre, dirección, número de teléfono, número de modelo e información en su 
recibo de compra (fecha y lugar de compra). Si necesita ayuda para ensamblar o con las piezas, visite www.studiodesigns.com o llame al 
866-942-0492. Agradecemos sus comentarios y le invitamos a visitar www.studiodesigns.com/crc para que nos envíe nuestro formulario.

Studio Designs (la « Compagnie ») garantit à l’acheteur original que ce produit sera exempt de tout défaut de fabrication et matériel s’il est utilisé 
à la maison et dans des conditions d’exploitation normales, tel que décrit à la présente. La Compagnie réparera ou remplacera, à sa discrétion 
et sans frais pour l’acheteur original seulement, le produit défectueux ou les pièces défectueuses pour une période de dix (10) ans (ou trente 
(30) jours sur des produits liquidés ou offerts à prix réduits), à compter de la date d’achat et pendant que l’acheteur original est propriétaire 
du produit. Cette garantie sera en vigueur pour la période de temps applicable à compter de la date d’achat, comme l’illustre le reçu de vente 
original. Les pièces de rechange ne pourront être fournies uniquement si elles sont disponibles. Les articles hors de production ne seront peut-
être pas disponibles. En vertu de cette garantie, l’obligation de la Compagnie se limite à réparer ou à remplacer les produits ou les pièces, 
comme le stipulent les présentes. Ce produit a été conçu pour un usage résidentiel et a pour but d’être utilisé uniquement ainsi. Cette garantie 
est le seul recours de l’acheteur original lorsque le produit est défectueux, et cette garantie ne s’applique pas à tout produit ou dommages à tout 
produit, causés par ou attribuables à un usage abusif ou à un mésusage ou si les produits sont utilisés à des fins commerciales ou de location, 
si l’utilisation du produit est modifiée ou si les accessoires et les produits ou pièces du produit ne sont pas utilisés, entretenus ou installés 
conformément aux directives d’installation, d’entretien et/ou applicables. La garantie fournie à la présente remplace toutes autres garanties 
expresses ou implicites, y compris sans toutefois s’y limiter toute garantie implicite de commercialité ou de qualité pour un usage particulier. 
La Compagnie n’est pas responsable des dommages indirects, spéciaux, imprévus ou consécutifs. Certains états ou provinces interdisent 
l’exclusion ou la restriction des dommages imprévus ou consécutifs; ainsi, les limites ci-dessus ou les exclusions ne s’appliquent peut-être pas. 
Cette garantie vous donne des droits spécifiques. Vous pourriez avoir d’autres droits qui peuvent varier d’un état à l’autre ou d’une province à 
l’autre. Appelez ou envoyez un courriel à la Compagnie pour la procédure que vous devez suivre lors de la réclamation de garantie. Préparez-
vous à expliquer la défectuosité, et donnez vos nom, adresse, et numéro de téléphone, numéro de modèle et votre facture d’achat (date et lieu 
d’achat). Si vous avez besoin d’aide pour l’assemblage ou des pièces, visitez www.studiodesigns.com ou composez le 866-942-0492. Nous 
apprécions vos commentaires et nous vous invitons à visiter www.studiodesigns.com/crc pour remplir notre formulaire.

Studio Designs (das "Unternehmen") garantiert dem ursprünglichen Käufer, dass dieses Produkt unter normalen Wohn- und Servicebedingungen, 
wie hierin beschrieben, frei von Verarbeitungs- und Materialfehlern ist. Das Unternehmen repariert oder ersetzt nach eigenem Ermessen ohne Kosten 
für den ursprünglichen Käufer das defekte Produkt oder Teile für einen Zeitraum von zehn (10) Jahren (oder dreißig (30) Tagen bei Ausverkaufsware 
und reduzierten Produkten) ab dem Datum des Kauf und im Besitz des ursprünglichen Käufers. Diese Garantie gilt für den anwendbaren Zeitraum 
ab dem Kaufdatum, wie auf Ihrem Originalkaufbeleg angegeben. Ersatzteile können nur geliefert werden, wenn Teile verfügbar sind. Artikel, die nicht 
mehr hergestellt werden, sind möglicherweise nicht verfügbar. Die Verpflichtung des Unternehmens im Rahmen dieser Garantie beschränkt sich auf 
die Reparatur oder den Austausch von Produkten oder Teilen, wie hierin vorgesehen. Dieses Produkt wurde nur für den privaten Gebrauch entwickelt 
und ist dafür bestimmt. Diese Garantie ist das einzige Rechtsmittel des ursprünglichen Käufers bei Produktmängeln, und diese Garantie erstreckt 
sich nicht auf Produkte oder Schäden an Produkten, die durch Missbrauch oder Missbrauch, Produkte, die für gewerbliche oder Mietzwecke 
verwendet werden, Verwendungsänderungen oder Zubehör verursacht werden oder darauf zurückzuführen sind für das Produkt und Produkte oder 
Teile, die nicht gemäß den Installations-, Wartungs- und/oder geltenden Richtlinien des Unternehmens verwendet, gewartet oder installiert wurden. 
Die hierunter gewährte Garantie ersetzt alle anderen ausdrücklichen oder stillschweigenden Garantien, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf 
stillschweigende Garantien der Marktgängigkeit oder Eignung für einen bestimmten Zweck. Das Unternehmen haftet nicht für indirekte, besondere, 
zufällige oder Folgeschäden. Einige Staaten erlauben den Ausschluss oder die Beschränkung von Neben- oder Folgeschäden nicht, sodass die 
oben genannten Beschränkungen oder Ausschlüsse möglicherweise nicht auf Sie zutreffen. Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen bestimmte gesetzliche 
Rechte. Möglicherweise haben Sie auch andere Rechte, die von Staat zu Staat unterschiedlich sein können. Rufen Sie das Unternehmen an oder 
senden Sie eine E-Mail, um Informationen zum Verfahren bei der Geltendmachung von Garantieansprüchen zu erhalten. Bereiten Sie sich darauf 
vor, den Mangel zu erklären, geben Sie Ihren Namen, Ihre Adresse, Telefonnummer, Modellnummer und Informationen zum Kaufbeleg (Kaufdatum 
und Händler) an. Wenn Sie Hilfe bei der Montage oder Teilen benötigen, besuchen Sie www.studiodesigns.com oder rufen Sie 866-942-0492 an. 
Wir wissen Ihr Feedback zu schätzen und laden Sie ein, www.studiodesigns.com/crc zu besuchen, um unsere Kundenantwortkarte auszufüllen.

LIMITED WARRANTY  |  GARANTÍA LIMITADA 

GARANTIE LIMITÉE  |  EINGESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE


